News Release



December 8, 2021

MEDIA CONTACT

Brittney Martin, Chief Deputy Coroner Phone: (843) 746-4030 / Fax: (843) 746-4033 Email: bmartin@charlestoncounty.org

Charleston County Coroner Sworn in as President of Coroner's Association

Charleston County Coroner Bobbi Jo O'Neal is now serving as the President of the International Association of Coroners & Medical Examiners (IACME) after being sworn in last month. The IACME is a professional organization with more than 85 years of experience in the presentation of educational seminars to assist coroners, medical examiners, and other forensic specialists perform their duties. The Association is dedicated to the promotion of excellence in medicolegal death investigation through collaboration, education, and accreditation.

Coroner O'Neal previously served on the board of directors and will serve as president for two years. The Charleston County Coroner's Office received national accreditation by the IACME in 2015 and was reaccredited in 2020.

"It is an honor to be trusted by my peers around the country and internationally to serve as president of the IACME, said Coroner O'Neal. "Our country's medicolegal death investigation professionals play a vital role in their communities, and they have seen significant workload increases due to the opioid crisis and the COVID-19 pandemic. I look forward to working on the organization's strategic plan with the board of directors to continue to improve coroner and medical examiner services. It is an honor to represent Charleston County and the State of South Carolina at an international level."

More information can be found at www.theiacme.com

For information on Charleston County Coroner Office news and services, the public can:

- Visit our website: https://www.charlestoncounty.org/departments/coroner/index.php
- Visit our Facebook page: https://www.facebook.com/charlestoncoroner

-written by the Charleston County Coroner's Office-